

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : WAGNER LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Place: City Hall, Room 400 **Date:** September 2, 2009 **Time:** 11:30 A.M.
Attended by: Board of Local Improvements, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Shoop, T.Zenger
Proposal Guarantee
Terms

Project : WAGNER LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Place: City Hall, Room 400 Date: September 2, 2009 Time: 11:30 A.M. Attended by: Board of Local Improvements, R. Blancaflor, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Shoop, T.Zenger					Name and Address of Bidders		R A Cullinan & Son, Inc P.O. Box 166 Tremont, IL 61568		ICCI 420 Pinecrest Dr E. Peoria, IL 61611		Hein Const. 9130 N Industrial Rd. Peoria, IL 61615		Horowitz Concrete 128 Legion Ln E. Peoria, IL 61611		Stark Excavating 1805 W. Washington St. Bloomington, IL 61701		P.A. Atherton Const. 96 Eichhorn Rd. Spring Bay, IL 61611	
Proposal Guarantee					Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Terms																		
Item #	PAY ITEM #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total			
1	40200300	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A 4"	SQ. YD.	24.4	\$25.00	\$610.00	\$19.73	\$481.41	\$16.00	\$390.40	\$56.00	\$1,366.40	\$20.00	\$488.00	\$9.20	\$224.48		
2	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	1696.3	\$2.00	\$3,392.60	\$1.13	\$1,916.82	\$1.50	\$2,544.45	\$1.50	\$2,544.45	\$1.25	\$2,120.37	\$0.70	\$1,187.41		
3	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	647.1	\$12.00	\$7,765.20	\$11.59	\$7,499.89	\$9.00	\$5,823.90	\$12.25	\$7,926.98	\$12.00	\$7,765.20	\$8.60	\$5,565.06		
4	44004400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ. YD.	245.4	\$15.00	\$3,681.00	\$11.05	\$2,711.67	\$10.00	\$2,454.00	\$13.50	\$3,312.90	\$20.00	\$4,908.00	\$9.00	\$2,208.60		
5	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2284.2	\$10.00	\$22,842.00	\$7.13	\$16,286.35	\$5.35	\$12,220.47	\$6.00	\$13,705.20	\$6.00	\$13,705.20	\$7.20	\$16,446.24		
6	42300200	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ. YD.	777.6	\$58.00	\$45,100.80	\$51.82	\$40,295.23	\$58.00	\$45,100.80	\$53.00	\$41,212.80	\$55.00	\$42,768.00	\$63.90	\$49,688.64		
7	XX006497	PCC COMBINATION CURB/SIDEWALK 4"	SQ. FT.	9343.2	\$8.00	\$74,745.60	\$6.31	\$58,955.59	\$5.75	\$53,723.40	\$6.20	\$57,927.84	\$5.80	\$54,190.56	\$6.70	\$62,599.44		
8	42400100	PCC SIDEWALK 4"	SQ. FT.	90.5	\$7.00	\$633.50	\$5.90	\$533.95	\$8.00	\$724.00	\$7.00	\$633.50	\$5.00	\$452.50	\$7.20	\$651.60		
9	60602200	PCC GUTTER FLAG -12"	FOOT	2284.2	\$20.00	\$45,684.00	\$14.06	\$32,115.85	\$16.10	\$36,775.62	\$20.00	\$45,684.00	\$16.00	\$36,547.20	\$20.30	\$46,369.26		
10	42000300	PCC PAVEMENT 8"	SQ. YD.	245.4	\$70.00	\$17,178.00	\$50.98	\$12,510.49	\$49.30	\$12,098.22	\$52.50	\$12,883.50	\$56.00	\$13,742.40	\$56.30	\$13,816.02		
11	31101200	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, CA-6, 4"	SQ. YD.	2079.6	\$30.00	\$62,388.00	\$3.06	\$6,363.58	\$5.65	\$11,749.74	\$6.50	\$13,517.40	\$10.00	\$20,796.00	\$6.40	\$13,309.44		
12	25200100	SODDING	SQ. YD.	705.7	\$10.00	\$7,057.00	\$7.80	\$5,504.46	\$7.80	\$5,504.46	\$8.00	\$5,645.60	\$8.25	\$5,822.02	\$8.10	\$5,716.17		
13	21101615	FURNISH AND PLACE TOPSOIL 4" AVERAGE	SQ. YD.	705.7	\$6.00	\$4,234.20	\$4.94	\$3,486.16	\$5.00	\$3,528.50	\$5.10	\$3,599.07	\$5.00	\$3,528.50	\$5.20	\$3,669.64		
14	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ. YD.	2325.0	\$2.00	\$4,650.00	\$1.66	\$3,859.50	\$1.00	\$2,325.00	\$0.75	\$1,743.75	\$1.00	\$2,325.00	\$1.10	\$2,557.50		
15	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU. YD.	160.0	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.98	\$4,636.80	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,680.00		
16	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,919.07	\$5,919.07	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,831.00	\$4,831.00		
17	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ. FT.	24.0	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$25.28	\$606.72	\$54.70	\$1,312.80	\$36.00	\$864.00	\$32.00	\$768.00	\$22.00	\$528.00		
18	X4066414	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, SUPERPAVE, MIX "C", N50, 2"	TON	399	\$140.00	\$55,860.00	\$93.00	\$37,107.00	\$100.00	\$39,900.00	\$101.00	\$40,299.00	\$114.00	\$45,486.00	\$99.00	\$39,501.00		
19	40600980	BITUMINOUS SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" BUTT JOINT	SQ. YD.	237.2	\$20.00	\$4,744.00	\$14.47	\$3,432.28	\$12.00	\$2,846.40	\$12.75	\$3,024.30	\$12.00	\$2,846.40	\$16.00	\$3,795.20		
20	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	TON	6	\$53.00	\$318.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$16.00	\$96.00		
21	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL.	173.5	\$5.00	\$867.50	\$2.25	\$390.38	\$5.80	\$1,006.30	\$5.85	\$1,014.98	\$5.50	\$954.25	\$1.00	\$173.50		
22	60261830	INLET ADJUST, NEW TYPE G1 FRAME & GRATE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,090.37	\$2,180.74	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00		
23	60241800	INLET, TYPE G-1	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,957.45	\$5,914.90	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00		
Remarks:				As Read:	\$376,391.40		\$252,708.90		\$257,478.46		\$268,735.67		\$275,363.60		\$287,694.92			
				As Corrected:	* \$376,391.40		\$252,708.90		\$257,478.46		\$268,735.67		\$275,363.60		\$287,694.20			

*Approved Engineer's Estimate.